
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3688
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
POKHARAN RAILWAY STATION
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction work of Pokharan railway station;

(b) the reasons for delay in this regard;

(c) the steps for timely completion of the work on the said station; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): A work of raising of rail level passenger platform to high level with one bay platform shelter at Pokharan Railway Station has been sanctioned at a cost of rs 37 lacs. At present, work of platform wall has been completed and earth filling done and levelled.

(b) to (d): The work is being progressed as per availability of funds and is planned for completion by July, 2012.
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